building maintenance and insurance at roughly ten percent annually.

See Appendix 1 for Detailed Proforma for ten year period

ALTERNATIVE PLANNING – SHOULD THE LANDS AT 425 RRW BE SOLD

Should the property at 425 River Road West be deemed surplus and sold, capital costs

of replacing existing recreational assets like the outdoor pickleball facilities and possible

indoor field house in response to long-term community growth could exceed revenues

recouped from property sale.

The Klondike Sports Park has been considered as a possible long-term solution for a

new pickleball hub – should the property (and related amenities) at 425 River Road

West be sold.  Adequate parking, washroom facilities and sufficient land exists at the

Sports Park; however, additional planning, functional servicing review and budget

considerations should be planned for 10-12 outdoor courts long term.  Such facilities

should be constructed prior to their decommissioning at 425 River Road West (possibly

through land proceeds), to accommodate the significant growth in the sport, leading to a

heightened interest and need for expanded pickleball facilities.

Operating Proforma - Summary 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 Total

Revenues 205,609 237,446 275,168 319,848 372,878 1,410,949

Expenditures 185,348 195,454 210,155 229,617 251,020 1,071,594

Net Revenues -> 20,261$   41,992$   65,013$   90,231$   121,858$  339,355$

Capital Investments 452,000 232,000 169,000 46,000 132,000 1,031,000

Contingency at 20% 90,400 46,400 33,800 9,200 26,400 206,200

Total Capital Investment for 5 years 542,400$  278,400$  202,800$  55,200$   158,400$  1,237,200$

Page 19 of 35

Page 16 of 26

There is potential for the Town to partner with the new SMCSB (K-12) school adjacent

to the new Wasaga Stars Arena and Library and re-invest in a plan that supports a

future fieldhouse by accommodating a purpose built turf playing field that could be

permitted by the Town.  Through preliminary discussions with suppliers it is safe to

assume a full package including foundation, clubhouse structure with change rooms

and heating/fan inflation systems would range from $1.5M for a small with sixteen

pickleball courts up to a large $6-$7M dollar unit that would cover a regulation football